
CALCULATIONS
TOTAL SITE AREA 790.47m²

PROPOSED LIVING AREA

PROPOSED CARPORT AREA

PROPOSED PORCH AREA

LOT A

205.31m²LOT B

995.78m²

PROPOSED COURTYARD AREA

UNIT 1 - 1 BEDROOM

PROPOSED LIVING AREA

PROPOSED CARPORT AREA

PROPOSED PORCH AREA

PROPOSED COURTYARD AREA

UNIT 2 - 2 BEDROOM

22.80m² 22.80m²

PROPOSED LIVING AREA

PROPOSED CARPORT AREA

PROPOSED PORCH AREA

PROPOSED COURTYARD AREA

UNIT 3 - 2 BEDROOM

PROPOSED LIVING AREA

PROPOSED CARPORT AREA

PROPOSED PORCH AREA

PROPOSED COURTYARD AREA

UNIT 4 - 2 BEDROOM

22.80m²22.80m²

TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA 301.35m²

+ STACKED CAR PARK + STACKED CAR PARK + STACKED CAR PARK

PROPOSED ALFRESCO AREA PROPOSED ALFRESCO AREA PROPOSED ALFRESCO AREA

70.06m²
6.36m²

86.35m²

8.71m²

49.85m² 53.03m²43.70m²

6.90m²

49.85m²

9.50m²
11.52m² 11.52m²
9.50m²

86.35m²

99.22m²TOTAL AREA TOTAL AREA 130.17m² TOTAL AREA 130.17m² TOTAL AREA 124.65m²

86.24m²

BASIX ENERGY
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PROPOSED MULTI DWELLING DEVELOPMENT & CONSOLIDATION OF LOT A & B
LOTS A & B, DP 408065, 101 COBAR ST
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COMMENTS
· ALL NEW WORKS IS TO COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT

AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION
· BRACING, TIE DOWN, DRAINAGE & BEAMS TO

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DESIGN
· ALL NEW STORMWATER DRAINAGE TO BE CONNECTED

TO EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM
· SELECTED TERMITE SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH AS

3660.1-2000 TO BE PROVIDED TO ALL NEW BUILDING
WORK & IS TO BE INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS
DETAILS WITH ANNUAL TREATMENTS AS REQUIRED

· LEVELS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ONSITE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

· ALL DIMENSIONS & LEVELS TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE
BY BUILDER PRIOR TO START OF WORK

· SITE IS TO BE SET OUT BY A REGISTERED SURVEYOR
· THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION

WITH ALL RELEVANT DOCUMENTS
· WORK TO FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. DO NOT SCALE
· SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARDWIRED TO BCA REQUIREMENTS
· SEDIMENTATION FENCING TO BE ERECTED AND IN

PLACE AT CONSTRUCTION STAGE

GENERAL NOTES ALL PLANS PREPARED BY KIM
GERRISH BUILDING DESIGN PTY LTD
ARE PROTECTED BY CURRENT
COPYRIGHT LAW UNDER THE
COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH) AND
MORAL RIGHTS UNDER THE
COPYRIGHT AMENDEMENT (MORAL
RIGHTS) ACTS 2000 (CTH).
REPRODUCTION OF TEHSE PLANS IN
ANY FORM CAN RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION.
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SCALE NTS @ A3

AERIAL VIEW

PROPOSED MULTI DWELLING DEVELOPMENT & CONSOLIDATION OF LOTS A & B

LOTS A & B DP 408065 101 COBAR STREET,  NYNGAN

BOGAN COUNCIL

SHEET 1 - COVER SHEET, CALCULATIONS, AERIAL SITE VIEW  & BASIX DETAILS

SHEET 2 - FLOOR/ SITE PLAN

SHEET 3 - FLOOR PLAN

SHEET 4 - SLAB PLAN

SHEET 5 - ELEVATIONS

SHEET 6 - SECTIONS

SHEET 7 - SITE PLAN

SHEET 8 - ACCESSIBLE DETAILS

Electric cooktop & electric ovenStove/Oven
Outdoor clothes line Ventilated refrigerator spaceYes Yes
OTHER COMMITMENTS

All Hallways 
Laundry 

Number of bedrooms
Number of Living/Dining rooms

All Bathrms/Toilets 
Kitchen Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Dedicated
Dedicated
Dedicated
Dedicated
Dedicated
Dedicated

1
all

No
No

No
No
No
No

Yes
Yes

1to

Lighting
Artificial

Window/Skylight in Bathrooms/Toilets
Window/Skylight in KitchenNatural

Lighting

Laundry
Kitchen

1 x Bathroom
Bedrooms
Living
Bedrooms
Living

Fan ducted to exterior

System
Cooling

System
Heating 

Hot Water

Ventilation

ENERGY COMMITMENTS
THERMAL COMFORT COMMITMENTS - Refer to TPA Specification on plans

Laundry W/M Cold TapYes Yes
YesOne Outdoor Tap

All Toilets
Tank Connected To:

Fixtures

3000 70Collected from Roof Area (m2)
Alternative Water
Minimum Tank Size (L)

WATER COMMITMENTS
For definitions refer to basix.nsw.gov.au

Refer to the CURRENT BASIX Certificate for Complete details.
This is a summary of the BASIX Commitments as detailed in the BASIX Certificate.  

101 Cobar Street

(rooms to be
primarily lit by

LED lights)
fluorescent or

Manual on/off

Electric Heat Pump   26 to 30 RECs

SUMMARY OF BASIX COMMITMENTS FOR EACH UNIT

1 Phase A/C Zoned
1 Phase A/C Zoned
1 Phase A/C Zoned
1 Phase A/C Zoned

3 Star Shower Heads
4 Star Kitchen / Basin Taps Yes 4 Star Toilet Yes

Yes ( > 6 but <= 7.5 L/min)

Photovoltaic System: 1 kw to Unit 4 onlyAlternative Energy

2 Star
2 Star
2 Star

2 Star
Fan ducted to exterior Manual on/off

Fan ducted to exterior Manual on/off

 Building Sustainability Assessments                                         Ph: (02) 4962 3439
enquiries@buildingsustainability.net.au        www. buildingsustainability.net.au

the Assessor Certificate and takes precedence over any other specification.
The following specification was used to achieve the thermal performance values indicated on 

If different construction elements are applied then the Assessor Certificate is no longer valid.

July 2017 BSA Reference: 12158

Important Note             

Thermal Performance Specifications   (does not apply to garage)

Plasterboard on studs

External Wall Construction
Brick Veneer 

Internal Wall Construction

Plasterboard   
Ceiling Construction  

Floor Construction
Concrete 

Roof Construction
Metal

R3.5 to ceilings adjacent to roof space

Colour
Any

Added Insulation

Added Insulation    

Added Insulation

Added Insulation

Added Insulation

Foil 

none

none

R2.0 to Unit 4 only

Windows Area sq m
To Unit 4 onlyPerformance glazing with values of

U Value SHGC Glass and frame type

Covering
As drawn 

Skylights Area sq mGlass and frame type U Value SHGC 

U and SHGC values are according to AFRC. Alternate products may be used if the U  
value is lower and the SHGC is less than 10% higher or lower than the above figures.
External Window Shading (eaves, verandahs, pergolas, awnings etc)
All shade elements modelled as drawn

Ceiling Penetrations (downlights, exhaust fans, flues etc)
No adjustment has been made for losses to insulation arising from ceiling penetrations.

Brick Veneer R1.5 to all other units

Single Clear in aluminium frames To all other Units
5.4 0.58
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PROPOSED MULTI DWELLING DEVELOPMENT & CONSOLIDATION OF LOT A & B
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COMMENTS
· ALL NEW WORKS IS TO COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT

AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION
· BRACING, TIE DOWN, DRAINAGE & BEAMS TO

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DESIGN
· ALL NEW STORMWATER DRAINAGE TO BE CONNECTED

TO EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM
· SELECTED TERMITE SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH AS

3660.1-2000 TO BE PROVIDED TO ALL NEW BUILDING
WORK & IS TO BE INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS
DETAILS WITH ANNUAL TREATMENTS AS REQUIRED

· LEVELS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ONSITE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

· ALL DIMENSIONS & LEVELS TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE
BY BUILDER PRIOR TO START OF WORK

· SITE IS TO BE SET OUT BY A REGISTERED SURVEYOR
· THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION

WITH ALL RELEVANT DOCUMENTS
· WORK TO FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. DO NOT SCALE
· SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARDWIRED TO BCA REQUIREMENTS
· SEDIMENTATION FENCING TO BE ERECTED AND IN

PLACE AT CONSTRUCTION STAGE

GENERAL NOTES ALL PLANS PREPARED BY KIM
GERRISH BUILDING DESIGN PTY LTD
ARE PROTECTED BY CURRENT
COPYRIGHT LAW UNDER THE
COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH) AND
MORAL RIGHTS UNDER THE
COPYRIGHT AMENDEMENT (MORAL
RIGHTS) ACTS 2000 (CTH).
REPRODUCTION OF TEHSE PLANS IN
ANY FORM CAN RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION.
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SITE / FLOOR PLAN

COLORBOND
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TYPICAL BOUNDARY & DIVIDING FENCES

F1

1500 HIGH 50% VISIBILITY

15
00

NOMINAL NOMINAL

F2
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DENOTES DOOR CIRCULATION IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1428.1

DENOTES MINIMUM CIRCULATION
IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1428.1

LANDSCAPE AREA = 301.35m² MIN 3000LT WATER TANK

BIN STORAGE

MINIMUM IDENTIFIED
POS 4.0 x 4.0

LEGEND

FOLDING CLOTHES LINE

ACCESSIBLE CARPARKS AND WALKWAYS

TO BE A FIRM PLANE & SLIP RESISTANT

SURFACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2890.6:2009

OFF-STREET PARKING FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES

ACCESSIBLE CARPARKS AND WALKWAYS

TO BE A FIRM PLANE & SLIP RESISTANT

SURFACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2890.6:2009

OFF-STREET PARKING FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES
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FLOOR PLAN

ALL FINISHED FLOOR LEVELS QUOTED ARE
SUBJECT TO CHANGE & ARE TO BE CONFIRMED
ON SITE BY BUILDER PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND CABLES & PIPES
ARE TO BE IDENTIFIED & LOCATED PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT  OF WORK.

SPECIAL NOTE

SED SELECTED ENTRY DOOR

LEGEND
S SMOKE DETECTOR

M MECHANICAL EXHAUST

SELECTED SKYLIGHTSS
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COMMENTS
· ALL NEW WORKS IS TO COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT

AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION
· BRACING, TIE DOWN, DRAINAGE & BEAMS TO

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DESIGN
· ALL NEW STORMWATER DRAINAGE TO BE CONNECTED

TO EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM
· SELECTED TERMITE SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH AS

3660.1-2000 TO BE PROVIDED TO ALL NEW BUILDING
WORK & IS TO BE INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS
DETAILS WITH ANNUAL TREATMENTS AS REQUIRED

· LEVELS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ONSITE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

· ALL DIMENSIONS & LEVELS TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE
BY BUILDER PRIOR TO START OF WORK

· SITE IS TO BE SET OUT BY A REGISTERED SURVEYOR
· THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION

WITH ALL RELEVANT DOCUMENTS
· WORK TO FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. DO NOT SCALE
· SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARDWIRED TO BCA REQUIREMENTS
· SEDIMENTATION FENCING TO BE ERECTED AND IN

PLACE AT CONSTRUCTION STAGE
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COMMENTS
· ALL NEW WORKS IS TO COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT

AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION
· BRACING, TIE DOWN, DRAINAGE & BEAMS TO

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DESIGN
· ALL NEW STORMWATER DRAINAGE TO BE CONNECTED

TO EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM
· SELECTED TERMITE SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH AS

3660.1-2000 TO BE PROVIDED TO ALL NEW BUILDING
WORK & IS TO BE INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS
DETAILS WITH ANNUAL TREATMENTS AS REQUIRED

· LEVELS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED ONSITE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

· ALL DIMENSIONS & LEVELS TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE
BY BUILDER PRIOR TO START OF WORK

· SITE IS TO BE SET OUT BY A REGISTERED SURVEYOR
· THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION

WITH ALL RELEVANT DOCUMENTS
· WORK TO FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. DO NOT SCALE
· SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARDWIRED TO BCA REQUIREMENTS
· SEDIMENTATION FENCING TO BE ERECTED AND IN

PLACE AT CONSTRUCTION STAGE

GENERAL NOTES ALL PLANS PREPARED BY KIM
GERRISH BUILDING DESIGN PTY LTD
ARE PROTECTED BY CURRENT
COPYRIGHT LAW UNDER THE
COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH) AND
MORAL RIGHTS UNDER THE
COPYRIGHT AMENDEMENT (MORAL
RIGHTS) ACTS 2000 (CTH).
REPRODUCTION OF TEHSE PLANS IN
ANY FORM CAN RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION.
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BUILDING
WASTE

MATERIAL
STORAGE AREA

SCALE 1 : 200 @ A2

SITE PLAN   

SEDIMENTATION
FENCE

1 : 200 @ A2

ACCESSIBLE CARPARKS AND WALKWAYS

TO BE A FIRM PLANE & SLIP RESISTANT

SURFACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2890.6:2009

OFF-STREET PARKING FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES

DRIVEWAY CROSSINGS
TO BOGAN COUNCIL

REQUIREMENTS

DRIVEWAY CROSSINGS
TO BOGAN COUNCIL

REQUIREMENTS

DRIVEWAY CROSSINGS
TO BOGAN COUNCIL

REQUIREMENTS

F2 F2F2F2

F2 F2

F2

F2

F1 F1 F1

F1

F1

F1

F1

F1F1

F1

F2 F1

NOM FFL 9.980 NOM FFL 9.980 NOM FFL 9.980

NOM FFL 9.980NOM FFL 9.980

NOM FFL 9.980

NOM FFL 9.980 NOM FFL 9.980

NOM FFL 9.980

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

 1
98

12

BOUNDARY 39929

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

 1
98

12

BOUNDARY 10363

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

 1
98

12

BOUNDARY 39929

N
O

M
 F

F
L 

9.
98

0

LANDSCAPE AREA = 301.35m² MIN 3000LT WATER TANK

BIN STORAGE

MINIMUM IDENTIFIED
POS 4.0 x 4.0

LEGEND

FOLDING CLOTHES LINE

NOM FFL 10.000

NOM FFL 10.000 NOM FFL 10.000

UNIT 2 UNIT 3 UNIT 4
NOM FFL 10.000

1
0

5
2

SW SW

SW
SW SW

SW SW SW SW SW

SW SW

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

SWSWSWSW

S
W

SW

S
W

SW

S
W

S
W

S
W

SWSWSWSWSWSWSWSWSW

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

SWSWSWSWSW

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

SW SW SW

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

S
W

SW SW SW SW SW

DRIVEWAY

SW

TANK OVERFLOW TO
EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM

TANK OVERFLOW TO
EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM

3800 4170

300 mm min
150 mm min

4. Build the drains with circular, parabolic or trapezoidal cross

EARTH BANK (LOW FLOW)                       SD5-5
Ref:  Landcom (2004) Managing Urban Stormwater: Soil & Construction, 4th Edition

Complete permanent or tempory stabilisation within 10 days of construction.
Ensure the banks are properly compacted to prevent failure.

6.
5.

sections, not V shaped.

where maximum upslope length is 80 metres.
Note: Only to be used as tempory bank

Build with gradients between 1 percent and 5 percent.
Avoid removing trees and shrubs if possible - work around them.
Ensure the structures are free of projections or other irregularities3.

2.
1.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

that could impede water flow.

2 metres min.

All batter grades
2 (H) : 1(V) max1% to 5%

Gradient of drainDirection
of flow or without a channel

Can be constructed with

1.5 m star pickets 

Undisturbed area

at 2.5 m spacings

500 mm to 600 mm

flow
Direction of

Disturbed area

 600 mm min

flow
Direction of

backfill and on rock, set
trench with compacted

into surface concrete

SECTION DETAIL

On soil, 150 mm x 100 mm

Drive 1.5  metre long star pickets into ground at 2.5 metre intervals (max) at the downslope 

Backfill the trench over the base of the fabric and compact it thoroughly over the geotextile.

Fix self-supporting geotextile to the upslope side of the posts ensuring it goes to the base 

The catchment area should be small enough to limit water flow of concentrated at one point to
but with small returns as shown in the drawing to limit the catchment area of any one section.

Cut a 150-mm deep trench along the upslope line of the fence for the bottom of the fabric to

Construct sediment fences as close as possible to being parallel to the contours of the site,

2.

Ref:  Landcom (2004) Managing Urban Stormwater: Soil & Construction, 4th Edition
SEDIMENT FENCE                                           SD 6-8

geotextile specifically produced for sediment fencing. the use of shade cloth for this  
of the textile with wire ties or as recemmended bt the manufacturer. Only use

Join sections of fabric at a support post with a 150-mm overlap.

EDGE of the trench. Ensure any star pickets are fitted with safety caps.
3.

5.
6.

4.

purpose is not satisfactory.

to be entrenched.

Star pickets at maximum
2.5 m spacings

50 litres per second in the design storm event, usually the 10 year event.

Min. 1.5 m

1.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

Flow

PLAN

(unless stated otherwise on SWMP / ESCP)20 m max

SEDIMENTATION NOTES
SITE WORKS ARE NOT TO START UNTIL THE EROSION AND
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES ARE INSTALLED AND
FUNCIONAL.
ENTRY AND DEPARTURE OF VEHICLES IS TO BE CONFINED
TO THE NOMINATED EXISTING VEHICLE ACCESS OR STABILISED
SITE ACCESS.
TOPSOIL IS TO BE STRIPPED FROM  BUILDING SITE AND
STOCKPILED FOR LATER USE IN LANDSCAPING THE SITE. TOPSOIL
IS TO BE RESPREADAND ALL DISTURBED AREAS REHABILITATED
(TURFED) WITHIN 20 WORKING DAYS OF COMPLETEION OF WORKS.
THE FOOTPATH, OTHER THAN STABILISED SITE ACCESS, IS NOT
TO BE DISTURBED, INCLUDING STOCKPILING OF MATERIALS.
WHERE ESSENTIAL WORKS (eg DRAINAGE) ARE REQUIRED, THE
FOOTPATH IS TO BE REHABILITATED (TURFED) AS SOON AS
POSSIBLE.
WASTE ENCLOSURE MINIMUM 1800 x 1800 x 1200 CONSTRUCTED
USING STAR PICKETS AND 1200mm HIGH WEED CONTROL MAT
ARRANGEMENTS ARE TO BE MADE FOR REGULAR COLLECTION
AND DISPOSAL OR RECYCLING OF CONSTRUCTION WASTE.
ROOF DOWNPIPES TO BE CONNECTED TO STREET KERB OR
OTHER STORMWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM ON COMPLETION
OF ROOF AND GUTTERING.
ALL SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS ARE TO BE CHECKED DAILY
(AT A MINIMUM WEEKLY) AND AFTER ALL RAIN EVENTS.
ALL STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED ON REACHING 50% STORAGE
CAPACITY TO ENSURE THEY ARE MAINTAINED IN FULL
FUNCTIONAL CONDITION.

ALL FINISHED FLOOR LEVELS QUOTED ARE
SUBJECT TO CHANGE & ARE TO BE CONFIRMED
ON SITE BY BUILDER PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND CABLES & PIPES
ARE TO BE IDENTIFIED & LOCATED PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT  OF WORK.

SPECIAL NOTE

NOTE
STORMWATER TO CONNECT TO
EXISTING STREET STORMWATER
DRAINAGE SYSTEM

2820

2520

SW
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· THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION

WITH ALL RELEVANT DOCUMENTS
· WORK TO FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. DO NOT SCALE
· SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARDWIRED TO BCA REQUIREMENTS
· SEDIMENTATION FENCING TO BE ERECTED AND IN

PLACE AT CONSTRUCTION STAGE

GENERAL NOTES ALL PLANS PREPARED BY KIM
GERRISH BUILDING DESIGN PTY LTD
ARE PROTECTED BY CURRENT
COPYRIGHT LAW UNDER THE
COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH) AND
MORAL RIGHTS UNDER THE
COPYRIGHT AMENDEMENT (MORAL
RIGHTS) ACTS 2000 (CTH).
REPRODUCTION OF TEHSE PLANS IN
ANY FORM CAN RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION.

C

PROJECT :

ADDRESS :

CLIENT :

DATE

REF NO.

SCALE

ISSUE

17031

DATEK i m  G e r r i s h
BUILDING DESIGN PTY LTD

46-48 Station Street, Weston....NSW....2326

p: (02) 49371529

e:penny@kgbdesign.com.au

PO Box 386 KURRI KURRI.....NSW.....2327

w:www.kgbdesign.com.au

m: 0459 123 767

2 Issued for DACC 20/07/17

SCALE 1 : 25 @ A2

TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE BATH DETAIL
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ADAPTABLE KITCHEN 2 & 3 DETAIL
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MINIMUM REQUIRED
WORK SURFACE
820mm WIDE

MAXIMUM DEPTH OF MAIN
SINK BOWL TO BE 150mm

ALL BENCHES TO BE INSTALLED
AT MAXIMUM 850mm HEIGHT

MINIMUM REQUIRED
FLOOR SPACE

ENSURE PLUMBING IS INSTALLED TO
ALLOW FOR REQUIRED KNEE SPACE. TAPWARE

TO COMPLY WITH AS1428.1 2010

KITCHEN APPLIANCES TO BE INSTALLED
TO COMPLY WITH AS 4299-1995

ADAPTABLE HOUSING. IF IN DOUBT,
PLEASE REFER TO THIS STANDARD

WALL
OVEN

HOTPLATES

SINK

REF


· PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 2 DOUBLE GPO WHERE THE BEADHEAD IS LIKELY TO BE LOCATED. GPOs SHOULD BE
PROVIDED TO OPPOSITE WALLS.
· A TWO WAY LIGHT SWITCH SHOULD BE PROVIDED, ONE LOCATED NEAR THE PLANNED BED POSITION.
· A TELEPHONE OUTLET SHOULD BE PROVIDED NEXT TO THE BED ON THE SIDE CLOSEST TO THE DOOR.
· A TELEVISION OUTLET SHOULD BE PROVIDED ON THE WALL OPPOSITE THE BEDHEAD.
· REFER TO AS 4299-1995 ADAPTABLE HOUSING FOR FURTHER DETAIL
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